Requester's Name 00 JAN 27 Address SECRETAR Address TALLAHASSE City/State/Zip Phone # BI 5 EASY CAJUN MCT CORP Office Use Only ST E 204 Office Use Only 7411 FULLERTON ST Office Use Only JACK SONVILLE FL 32256 1. (Corporation Name) 2. -01/27/00- (Corporation Name) (Document #) 3. -01/27/00- (Corporation Name) (Document #)	AM 7: 4
Address The LAHASSE City/State/Zip Phone # BIS EASY CAJUN MCT CORP Office Use Only SYE 204 Office Use Only 7411 FULLERTON ST NUMBER(S), (if known): JACK SONVILLE FL 32256 1. (Corporation Name) 2. -01/27/00- (Corporation Name) (Document #)	OF STATE
City/State/Zip Phone # BIG EASY CAJUN MCT CORP STE 204Office Use Only 7411 FULLERTON ST COJ JACK SONVILLENUMBER(S), (if known): 1(Corporation Name) (Document #) 2(Corporation Name) (Document #) ######78.75 3	
STE 204	
7411 FULLEPTON ST NUMBER(S), (if known): JACK SONVILLE FL 32256 1.	
JACK SONVILLE FL 32256 1. (Corporation Name) 2. -01/27/00- (Corporation Name) 3. -01/27/00- (Document #)	
2.	. ·
2.	
2(Corporation Name) (Document #) #*****?8.75	
3 (Corporation Name) (Document #)	
3 (Corporation Name) (Document #)	
4 (Corporation Name) (Document #)	•
	210
Mail out Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Stat	lus
NEW FILINGS AMENDMENTS	
Profit Amendment	
Not for Profit Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director	
Limited Liability Change of Registered Agent	-
Domestication Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other Merger	
OTHER FILINGS REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION	
Annual Report – Foreign	
Fictitious Name	
Reinstatement	
Trademark	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ACADIAN ENTERPRISES, INC.

00 JAN 27 AM 7:45 ALLAHASSEE, FISTATE

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE 1: NAME

The name of the corporation is ACADIAN ENTERPRISES, INC...

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is 7411 Fullerton Street, Suite 204, Jacksonville, Florida 32256.

ARTICLE III: CAPITAL STOCK

The number and shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is one million (1,000,000) shares having a par value of one cent (\$.01) per share.

ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is Kung-Po Yen, 7411 Fullerton Street, Suite 204, Jacksonville, Florida 32256.

ARTICLE V: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is Kung-Po Yen, 7411 Fullerton Street, Suite 204, Jacksonville, Florida 32256.

ARTICLE VI: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The names and addresses of the member of the initial Board of Directors of the corporation are:

Kung-Po Yen, 7411 Fullerton Street, Suite 204, Jacksonville, Florida 32256. Kung-Ti Yen, 910 Bayshore Boulevard South, Safety Harbor, FL 34695

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 25th day of January, 2000

Kuna-Po

Incorporator

The Honorable Katherine Harris Secretary of State

00 JAN 27 AM 7:45 CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICHE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA AND NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In compliance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, please be advised that ACADIAN ENTERPRISES, INC. has named Kung-Po Yen, located at 7411 Fullerton Street, Suite 204, Jacksonville (Duval County), State of Florida, as its agent to accept service of process on behalf of the Corporation within the State of Florida.

Having been named to accept service of process, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I accept the duties and obligations of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

Kung-Po Yen

By: Kuna-Po Yen

1-25-00 Date: